505773887 11/14/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820704

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
NICHOLAS S. BODOI	R				07/10/2017	
JOHN J KOLENG					07/07/2017	
DAVID ANGULO					07/10/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	BODO	R LAE	BORATORIES, INC,			
Street Address:	4400 E	BISCA	YNE BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	980				
City:	MIAMI	МІАМІ				
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33137	33137				
Property Type Application Number: 10		1668	Number 3792			
		1668	3792			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:	BAIA	(202)	496-7756			
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is un			
	if provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		p@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com TONS US LLP				
Address Line 1:			SOUTH WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20009507-000545			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARTIN A. BRUEHS			
SIGNATURE:			/Martin Bruehs/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/14/2019			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=0545_Asgnmt#						
source=0545_Asgnmt#						
source=0545_Asgnmt# source=0545 Asgnmt#						
	puyo+.iii					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Nicholas S. Bodor, a citizen of the United States residing at 10225 Collins Avenue, Units 1002-1004, Bal Harbour, FL 33154 US; John J. Koleng, a citizen of the United States residing at 11113 Alison Park Trail, Austin, TX 78750 US and David Angulo, a citizen of the United States residing at 8706 Sorano Villa Drive, Tampa, FL 33647 US, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FORMULATION FOR SOFT ANTICHOLINERGIC ANALOGS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Application No. 15/125.039, filed September 9, 2016.

WHEREAS, BODOR LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of Florida, having a business address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 980, Miami, FL 33137 US (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent application for Letters Patent, and in and to any patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors by these presents do assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and patent application, and any and all nonprovisional patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of

111

PATENT REEL: 051010 FRAME: 0041

20009507-000375

America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the United States patent application above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said patent application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and

2

PATENT REEL: 051010 FRAME: 0042

documents, take all fawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys and agents of Dentons US LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor

Date: <u>July 10, 2017</u> Place: <u>Miami, Florida</u>

Lielas S. Kola

Nicholas S. Bodo

Assignor

Date: July 7, 2017 Place: Austra 75

John J. Koleng

PATENT REEL: 051010 FRAME: 0043

Date: 10 July 2017 Devid Angula Devid Angula

Assignor

Assignee

4

BODOR LABORATORIES, INC.

Date: <u>Jily 10, 2017</u> Erk T. Bodor

Places: Mianni, Elorida